09¢

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
118 37 3151-3510182 4543210124 1 1 1 Kopryc o6paTHOro Ki1amaHa Return valve body
38 3151-3510186 4543210125 1 1 1 Kitaman obpaTHbIii ¢ HanpaBJIsIOLICH 111aiiboii B coope Return valve with guide washer in assy
39 24-3552016 454313 1584 1 1 1 [pyxuHa obpaTHOro KJanaHa Return valve
40  3151-3510194 454321 0127 1 1 1 Ipoknanka mryuepa ooGpaTHOTo KjanaHa Return valve union gasket
41 3151-3510192 4543210126 1 1 1 IITyuep obpaTHOro KJIanaHa Return valve union
42 3151-3510164-02 4543210195 1 1 1 Kpsilika BropuuHoii Kamepsbl ¢ 6o1Tamu B cbope Secondary chamber cover with bolts in assy
43 3151-3510170 4543210120 1 1 1 VYIioTHUTEIb HITOKA MOPLIHEN YCUIMTENS ¢ KOJIbLoM B cbope Stiffener piston rod seal with ring in assy
44 3151-3510176 4543210122 1 1 1 Konb11o ynioTHUTENS 1ITOKA MOPILIHEH Piston rod seal ring
45 3151-3510174 4543210121 1 1 1 YIUI0THUTENb IITOKA MOPIIHE ! Piston rod seal
46  352512-T129 459964 6047 1 1 1 Iaii6a 11 Washer 11
47  3151-3510144 4543210114 1 1 1 Yrop peryMpoBOUHbIi Adjusting stop
48  3151-3510146 4543210115 1 1 1 [ITaii6a cTronmopHast Lock washer
49 3151-3510142 4543210113 1 1 1 IIToK mopiHe# ycuauTenst Stiffener piston rod
50  3151-3510124 4543210106 1 1 1 Konb110 yImoTHUTEIbHOE Sealing ring
51  3151-3510150 4543210116 1 1 1 IIpyxuHa Bo3BpaTHast Return spring
52 352213 459964 4012 1 1 1 laiika M27x1,5 Nut M27x1.5
53 3151-3510128-10 454321 1381 1 1 1 [MopiiieHb BTOPUYHOI KaMepbl Secondary chamber piston
54 3151-3510132-01 454321 2705 1 1 1 [Iaii6a nprxumMHast Pressure spring
55 3151-3510134 4543210110 1 1 1 Kosnb1i0 onopHoe Thrust ring
56 3151-3510130-10 454321 1382 1 1 1 Juacdparma nopiuHs Piston diaphragm
57 258228-T18 4598759311 1 1 1 I mmmnT 0,8x250 Cotter 0.8x250
58 3151-3510200 4543210128 1 1 1 YexoJ 3a1LUTHBII Protective jacket
IMoarpynna 3512*. Perynarop nasnenuns
Subgroup 3512*. Pressure Governor
112 9  3160-3512010 45 3149 0462 1 1 1 Perynsitop nasnenust Return valve
10 3160-3512120 45 3149 0471 1 1 1 OcHoBaHUE PEeTYJISITOPA TaBICHUS Return valve base
11 252155-T12 459816 6006 3 3 3 1aii6a 8 mpyXuHHas Spring washer 8
12 201453-1129 459346 1519 2 2 2 bonr M8x14 Bolt M8x14
13 250510-1129 459553 1055 2 2 2 laiika M6 Nut M6
18 201424-1129 459346 1510 2 2 2 Bont M6x30 Bolt M6x30
30 250512-1129 459553 1057 3 3 3 ['aitka M 10 Nut M10
31 252156-112 459816 6007 1 1 1 [lait6a 10 npyxkuHHast Spring washer 10
32 3160-3512122 45 3149 0473 1 1 1 Poruar ynpyruii Toggle
33 3160-3512140 453149 3114 1 1 1 BonaT perynupoBounbiit M10x45 Adjusting bolt M10x45
34 201458-1129 459346 1524 1 1 1 Bonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25



19¢

36 3151-3510178 e

37 3151-3510182

38 3151-3510186

39

24-3552016

40 3151-3510194

41

3151-3510144

~ 48 3151-3510146

( 49 3151-3510142

_~ 50 3151-3510124

\ 3151-3510150
| 352213

42 3151-3510164-02

53 3151-3510128-10

3151-3510170

3151-3510176

3151-3510174

352512-M29

Puc. 118. Ycunurenb BakyyMHbIi TopMo3a (3510)/2, TpyboripoBoa BakyyMHoro ycunutens (3554)
Fig. 118. Vacuum brake booster (3510)/2, vacuum brake booster pipeline (3554)

3151-3510132-01
3151-3510134
3151-3510130-10

258228-MN8
3151-3510200

31512-1104110
469-3552052
3741-3554052
31519-3552052
250510-MN29
252155-N2
3151-3552054
201454-N29
452-3552035
31512-1104110



9T

N 3 4 5 ] 6 | 7 ] 8

112 35  3160-3512135 45 3149 0478 2 2 2 Brynka pacriopHast Spacer bush
36 3160-3512136 45 3149 0479 4 4 4 Bryska croiiku Upright bush
37 3160-3512123 45 3149 2460 1 1 1 Knemma pbluara npuBona peryisitopa Governor linkage lever terminal
38 250508-1129 459553 1054 1 1 1 laiika M6 Nut M6
39 252154-112 45 9816 6005 2 2 2 [ait6a 6 mpykuHHAS Spring washer 6
40  3160-3512132 45 3149 0476 1 1 1 Croiika pblyara npuBojia peryisitopa B coope Covernor linkage lever upright in assy
41 3160-3512127 45 3149 0474 1 1 1 Poryar npuBoaa Linkage lever
42 3160-3512131 45 3149 0475 1 1 1 Ocb pblyara Linkage axle
43 201499-1129 459346 1561 1 1 1 Boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30

* - YcTaHaBIMBaeTCS Ha YaCTh aBTOMOOMIEH
Installed on some automobiles
Hoarpymna 3515. YcrpoiicTBa cCHrHAIbHBIE
Subgroup 3515. Signalling Devices

119 1 3151-3515110 454321 0329 1 1 1 YcTpolicTBO CUTHATIbHOE THAPONPUBOIa TOPMO30B B cOope Hydraulic brake signalling device in assy
2 3151-3515115 454321 0327 1 1 1 Kopmye Body
3 3151-3515138 454321 0328 2 2 2 [MpoGka Plug
4 51-3506013 453114 2180 6 6 6 Ipoxnanka IOTHUTEIbHAS Sealing gasket
5 412-3515120 454212 4254 1 1 1 [Mopuienb KOpoTKUit Short piston
6 3151-3515124 4543210113 2 2 2 Kosnpiio TNIOTHUTETBHOE Sealing ring
7 20-3506005 454311 0229 4 4 4 ryuep Union
8 412-3515118 454212 4253 1 1 1 IopiieHb IMHHBII Long piston
9 367637 45 4228 8884 1 1 1 [Iapuk 4-200 Ball 4-200

oarpymna 3554. Tpy6onpoBoJ BAKYYMHOr0 YCHIMTENS
Subgroup 3554. Vacuum Brake Booster Pipeline

118 59  31512-1104110 4543211732 2 2 2 XOMYT YepBSIUHBbI Worm clamp
60  469-3552052 454316 2384 1 IlInanr 3a6opa Bakyyma Vacuum intake hose
61  3741-3554052 45 31352901 - - 1 IInanr 3a60pa Bakyyma Vacuum intake hose
62  31519-3552052* 454321 3068 1 1 - [Inanr 3a60pa Bakyyma Vacuum intake hose
63 250510-1129 45 8553 1055 1 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
64 252155-T12 459553 6006 1 1 1 [11aii6a 8 mpyXuHHAast Spring washer 8
65  3151-3552054 454321 0844 1 1 1 XOMyT KperieHHs IIUTaHra Hose yoke
66  201454-T129 459346 1520 1 1 1 Bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16
67  452-3552035 453111 5098 1 1 1 Iryuep Union

* - B kommutekrauuu ¢ asurareaem 4021.1000400-70

When the engine 4021.1000400-70 is installed



€9¢

20-3506005

51-3506013

412-3515118

3151-3515124

51-3506013

w & |

3151-3515138

3151-3515110

3151-3515115

2151.3515138 %’%\W A

51-3506013

9 367637

4 51-3506013

412-3515120

7 20-3506005

3151-3515124

Puc. 119. Ycrpoiictsa curHanbHbie (3515)
Fig. 119. Signalling devices (3515)



¥9C

2| 3 4 5 ] 6 | 7 ] 8 9
I'PYIIIA 37. DJJEKTPOOBOPY/IOBAHUE
GROUP 37. ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
IHoarpymna 3701. I'enepaTop
Subgroup 3701. Alternator
120 1 665.3701000 1 1 1 l'eneparop ¢ MHTErpaJIbHBIM PETYJISITOPOM HaIPSKEHU Alternator with integrated voltage regulator
2 TI221-3701075 1 1 1 laitka Nut
3 1221-3701074 1 1 1 [Ilai16a koHUYecKast Tapered washer
4 51.3701056-11 1 1 1 Benrunsitop Fan
5 [1221-3701049 1 1 1 [IImoHKa cerMeHTHast Circular key
6 [250-3701051-11 1 1 1 HIkus Pulley
7  6651.3701310 1 1 1 Koxyx Housing
8  X-4001 2 2 2 [aii6a 6T Washer 6T
9  HO-0603 2 2 2 Bunt Screw
10 T221-3701641 1 1 1 BonT KOHTaKTHBII Contact bolt
11 51.3701010 1 1 1 IlleTkonmepxkareib Brush holder
12 290775-1129 459952 1533 2 2 2 Bont M10x40 Bolt M10x40
13 451M-3701060 456321 1791 2 2 2 [aii6a 10,5 cnietanbHast Special washer 10.5
14 S112A1 1 1 1 WHTerpaabHbIi peryasaTop HanpsKeHUst Integrated voltage regulator
15 SA112A12* 1 1 1 WHTerpaabHbIil peryasaTop HanpsKeHUs Integrated voltage regulator
16  44.3702* 1 1 1 WHTerpaabHbIil peryasaTop HanpsKeHUst Integrated voltage regulator
17 T1221-3701323 2 2 2 laiika Hu3Kas M6 Nut M6
18  X-1482 3 3 3 IIai16a 6T npyXxuHHAas Spring washer 6T
19  CT221-3708085 4 4 4 laitka Nut
20 I221-3701080 4 4 4 Bonr crsxHOM Coupling bolt
21 201457-1129 459346 1523 1 1 1 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22
22 252135-T12 459816 6046 1/2* 1/2* 1 [lai16a 8 T mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
23 70-10003 454311 0668 1 1 1 Ckoba mpyKrMHasl IUNIaHKY TeHepaTtopa Alternator strip pressure clamp
24 291736-T12* 459952 3049 1 1 - nmuneka M8x1,25x16 Stud M8x1.25x16
25  417.3701035* 1 1 - [Mnanka ycraHoBOYHasi reHepaTopa Alternator mounting strip
26 421.3701035 1 1 1 [Mnanka ycraHOBOYHasi TeHepaTopa Alternator mounting strip
27 250503-I129* 459553 1006 1 1 - laiika M8 Nut M§
28 250612-1129 459553 1257 4 4 4 [aiika M 10 Nut M10
29  250515-T18 459553 9060 2 2 2 [aiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
30 252157-112 459816 6008 2 2 2 [aii6a 12J1 npyXuHHAs Spring washer 12J1
31 252007-I129 459811 1208 1 1 1 [aii6a 12 Washer 12





